MIL 24308 Class M  Series
D*M – D*MA connectors and crimp contacts
Dimensions shown in: mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
                                                               A14-1                                      www.ck-components.com
Rev. 02JUN14
Features/Benefits
•  D*MA (Removable crimp contacts technology) : QPL li sted MIL 24308 class M Connectors

                                                               A14-2                                      www.ck-components.com
Rev. 02JUN14
How To Order Connectors :
• For any part number different from those listed abo ve, please consult your local C&K components repres entative.
M 24308 / 6 - XXX
Generic Specification number
Dash number  : refer to tables in next pages
Detail Specification number
 / 5 :  Connectors D*M Standard density, Receptacle , Socket contacts, Solder type
 / 6 :  Connectors D*MA Standard and High Density , Receptacle, Without contacts.
 / 7 :  Connectors D*M Standard density , Pug, Pin contacts, Solder type
 / 8 :  Connectors D*MA Standard and High Density, Plug, Without contacts.
 / 23 :  Connectors D*M Standard density, Receptacl e, Socket contacts, 90° PCB type
 / 24 :  Connectors D*M Standard density, Plug, Pin  contacts, 90° PCB type
Military designation
MIL 24308 Class M  Series
D*M – D*MA connectors and crimp contacts
Dimensions shown in: mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
                                                               A14-3                                      www.ck-components.com
Rev. 02JUN14
Connectors D*M Solder bucket - MIL Designation and C&K Part Numbers
Connectors D*M for PCB - MIL Designation and C&K Pa rt Numbers
“D” Termination type “L” Termination type  “S” Termination type
T
yp
e
N
br
 w
ay
s
C&K Part
Number
MIL
Designation
C&K Part
Number
MIL
Designation
C&K Part
Number
MIL
Designation
9 P C115372-2100B M24308/24-125 C115372-2110B M24308/24-131 C115372-2140B M24308/24-149
9 S * * C115372-2111B M24308/23-131 C115372-2141B M24308/23-149
15 P C115372-2102B M24308/24-126 C115372-2112B M24308/24-132 C115372-2142B M24308/24-150
15 S * * C115372-2113B M24308/23-132 C115372-2143B M24308/23-150
25 P C115372-2104B M24308/24-127 C115372-2114B M24308/24-133 C115372-2144B M24308/24-151
25 S * * C115372-2115B M24308/23-133 C115372-2145B M24308/23-151
37 P C115372-2106B M24308/24-128 C115372-2116B M24308/24-134 C115372-2146B M24308/24-152
37 S * * C115372-2117B M24308/23-134 C115372-2147B M24308/23-152
50 P C115372-2108B M24308/24-129 C115372-2118B M24308/24-135 C115372-2148B M24308/24-153 90
° P
C
B
 te
rm
in
at
io
ns
50 S * * C115372-2119B M24308/23-135 C115372-2149B M24308/23-153
* Available on request, please consult your local C &K components representative.
Fixing Option